

Hall of the House of Representatives
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1952

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING THE ENFORCEMENT OF ETHICS
VIOLATIONS BY ARKANSAS EDUCATORS.

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1952

Amend House Bill No. 1952 as engrossed, H3/15/11 (version: 3/15/2011 02:13:16 PM)

Page 2, line 36, delete "or"

AND

Page 3, delete line 2 and substitute the following:

"with the reasonable instructions of a supervisor; or

(iii) An act or omission under circumstances in which the educator had a reasonable belief that failure to follow the instructions of a supervisor would result in an adverse job action against the educator; and"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "ethics;" and substitute "ethics; and"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 7-9 and substitute "filing the ethics complaint."

AND

PAGE 3, delete lines 11-12 and substitute the following:

(A) Establish procedures for:

(i) Receiving and investigating an ethics complaint;

(ii) Enforcing the code of ethics; and

(iii) Granting and conducting hearings under this

section;"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "are subject to the" and substitute "shall be promulgated and implemented under the"



AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "complaints; and" and substitute "complaints;"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 27-28 and substitute the following:

"(i) A written warning, a written reprimand, or the written placement of conditions or restrictions on the activities of the educator;

(ii) The revocation, suspension, probation, nonrenewal, or termination of a license issued by the State Board of Education; or

(iii) A private letter of caution; and
(C) Dismiss an ethics complaint if it finds there is no ethics violation."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 25-31

AND

Page 5, line 32, delete "(o) Except as provided in subsection (q)" and substitute "(m) Except as provided in subsection (o)"

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "of the ethics subcommittee" and substitute "of the Professional Licensure Standards Board and the ethics subcommittee"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "(p)" and substitute "(n)"

AND

Page 6, line 3, delete "(q)(1)" and substitute "(o)(1)"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative J. Roebuck

CLR/CLR - 03/17/11 05:48

CLR282

Chief Clerk